As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

Red Rover, LLC - to cross the HPL to film scenes for “The First” on Tuesday, January 9, 2018

18011002 Valero Refining 5403+33 To transport heavy haul equipment across the existing Valero Heavy Haul Dock
(+11) Through Lanier & Associates and to temporarily replace the top dock slabs on the flood side of the levee
18011004 IMTT 5705+00 To install 8” and 12” HDPE piping for tank firewater protection
(+11)
171130171 Modification

Valero St. Charles Refinery b/w 5363+00 To move the original B-6-5 to a location near Dock Number 2
(+11) Through Eustis Engineering & 5410+00
18012207 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 5717+86 To replace two (2) existing 60-foot power poles with two (2) 70-foot steep poles at
(+11) Through Land Management Svcs. 11966 River Road
18013110 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5372+00 To install a new anode system under Tank 80-4
(+11) Through EIS
17072087 Modification - Waiver granted 2/28/18 (+14)

Shell Manufacturing Complex 5322+34 To modify the original which includes to install wick drains and place fill for a
(+11) building pad foundation instead of the previously approved timber pile

Foundation

17032038 Modification

Valero St. Charles Refinery 5370+00 To modify the original LONO to install a new diesel tank at their facility which
(+11) Through Keystone Engineering includes the installation of a firewater pipeline
18040319 Archer Daniels Midland Company 5614+33 To modify an existing dock

(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc.



As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description
18040620 Destrehan Plantation Development 5592+00 To drill five (5) soil borings and to install underground power via open trench
(+13) Through Murray Architects
15060167 Extension 2 until 6/1/19
St. Charles Parish b/w 5178 To construct the East Bank Multi-Use Bike Path Phase VI
(+11) & 5029
18041621 IMTT 5715+00 To supplement the existing berth with four (4) 60-inch monopile breasting
(+15) Through Infinity dolphins at Dock 8
Waiver granted 5/4/18 excavations +15
171130168 AT&T 5545+62 To directional bore and place 493 feet of a 200-pair of copper cable along River
(+11) Through Byers Engineering Road
18050124 Mrs. Kate Welsh 5886+63 To perform elevation services at 128 Peter Lane
(+14) Through Davie Shoring

YANDR Productions - to cross the HPL and to film a scene on the HPL for “Preacher” on Monday, May 7, 2018

Southern Timing & Race Results, LLC - to hold the Little Red Run on the River 5K & Kids Dash on the Mississippi River levee crown on Sunday,
May 6, 2018

18050727 Bunge North America 5639+55 To dredge the existing barge slip
(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc.
18050832 Entergy 5605+10 To install one (1) new pole for service at 100 Campus Drive

(+15) Through Land Management Svcs.



No.

18051441
(+13)

18051445
(+15)

18051747
(+12)

18051748
(+13)

18052157
(+11)

18052159
(+11)

Company

Diamond Paper Co.
Through All Star Electric, Inc.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Through Land Management Svcs.

Vickie Roubion

Valero - New Orleans Refining
Through Wink Engineering

John Mire
Through Crystal Pools & Spas

Chad & Michelle Wehrlin
Through Bay Pool Company

160711060 Modification 4

(+11)
18052961
(+11)

18053166
(+13)

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
through APTIM

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Erling LeBlanc
Through Campo Design

As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

5605+00

5100+00

5429+37

5368+07

5779+43

5056+56

5169+00

5602+00

5552+00

St. Charles Parish

Description

To bore a 5-inch conduit at 100 East Campus Drive from a new pole to the
existing Entergy pad

To install one (1) new pole and anchor at 158 Evangeline Road

To construct two (2) residences at 238 and 246 West Easy Street

To perform exploratory excavations for future foundation

To construct an in-ground gunite/concrete swimming pool at 121 Opal Lane

To install an in-ground pool at 207 Betty Drive

To modify the original LONO to construct the St. Charles Power Station, which
includes to perform two (2) excavations for the revised routing of the existing
raw water and waste water discharge

To install 1,110 feet of 2-inch DHPE Flex Pipe and fiber optic cable at 101 Alpha
Blvd.

To add an addition to the residence on 96 South Destrehan Street



As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

No. Company Station

St. Charles Parish

Description

Warbird Productions, LLC - to cross the HPL to film scenes for “Open World - Captain Marvel” on Tuesday, June 26, 2018

18060769 Ray & Sharon Davezac 5519+07
(+11)

17062662 Extension until 6/26/19
Valero-New Orleans Refining, LLC 5368+36

(+13) Through Wink Engineering
18061172 Réve, Inc. 5302+29
(+11)
18061276 Cox Communications 5862+00
(+11) Through Torry Telecom
160711060 Modification 5

Entergy Services, Inc. 5138+00
(+11)
18070387 IMTT 5706+00
(+11)

To install a swimming pool at 13658 River Road

To construct a concrete foundation

To build a single family new construction home at 105 Mary Street

To install a 2-inch HDPE conduit containing a %2 inch cable and 2 vaults along
River Road and Delta Drive

To modify the existing LONO for the St. Charles Power Station to include the
placement of a revised crane configuration on the Batture

To excavate, remove and replace an existing 36-inch CMPA drainage pipe at
IMTT located at 11842 River Road

Turner NOLA Productions, LLC - to cross the HPL to film scenes for “Tell Me Your Secrets” on July 5, 2018

Word of Deliverance Outreach Ministry - to park cars on the mainline Mississippi River levee during their Annual Health & Wellness Fair on

Saturday, September 22, 2018 from 11:00am until 3:00pm



No.

180731106
(+11)

180810116
(+11)

180810118
(+11)

180810119
(+11)

180810120
(+11)

180810123
(+11)
180813124
(+11)

180821131
(+11)

180829133
(+11)

Company

Ricks Property Group
Through Ardaman & Assoc.

Valero St. Charles Refinery
Through T. Baker Smith, LLC

River Road Historical Society
at Destrehan Plantation

Diandray Martin

W. R. Grace

Through Fugro USA Land, Inc.
MCImetro Access Trans. Srvcs.
Through Torry Telecom & Cable
Cox Communications

Through Torry Telecom & Cable

Valero St. Charles Refinery
Through T. Baker Smith, LLC

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

As of DECEMBER 2018
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Station

5597+00

5387+93

5578+31

5793+38

5270+00

b/w 5032
& 5178+06

5405+57

5382+00

5732+00

St. Charles Parish

Description

To drill two (2) soil borings

To replace 20 utility poles at 14902 River Road

To construct a new community hall/small event center at 13034 River Road

To construct a new residence with associated utilities and plumbing at 166 Rue
Landy Street

To drill four (4) 3-inch diameter soil borings within the WR Grace facility

To place one (1) 2-inch conduit with one (1) 0.5-inch fiber optic cable by
directionally drilling from the St. John the Baptist/St. Charles Parish line to the

Bonnet Carre’ Spillway

To install a cox cabinet and fiber optic cable to an existing power pole at St.
Charles Street and River Road

To remove and replace three (3) existing power poles at the Valero St. Charles
Refinery

To replace one (1) power pole at 207 2nd Street
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2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

180910138 Gulf South Pipeline Company 5153+00 To excavate and install an AC coupon test station

(+11) Through Providence

180910139 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5395+30 To install drainage pipes, conduit and associated duct bank around tank T-425-2
(+11) Through T. Baker Smith, LLC and to grade the secondary containment around the tank

River Road Historical Society - to park cars on the levee for the Destrehan Plantation Fall Festival, November 10-11, 2018

180920142 Eddie & Shannon Ferguson 5062+43 To construct an in-ground gunite swimming pool at 18122 River Road

(+11) Through Premier Pools & Spas

180920144 Kelvin & Jan Gros 5082+23 To construct a fiberglass swimming pool at 105 Thoroughbred Avenue

(+11) Through Gulfstream Pools

180920147 MHI Holdings 5508+79 To construct the Oak Alley Subdivision with utilities behind the Ormond

(+11) Through Murray Architects Plantation

181001150 Valero St. Charles Refinery 5357+38 To perform upgrades to Tank 150-24, including pipe support foundations,

(+11) Through H&K Engineering installation of a tank grounding system and install a drain pipe

181001152 Bunge North America, Inc. 5633+57 To perform a one-time dredge along the new ship dock on the flood side
Through Lanier & Assoc.

15031836 Extension until 3/20/19
Bunge North America, Inc. 5635+00 To construct a ship loading system, including the construction of a new dock,
(+11) Through Lanier & Assoc. trestle system, conveyors and drive tower across the levee



No.

Company

As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

St. Charles Parish

Description

Norco Civic Association, Inc. - to land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at Apple Street and River Road in Norco, levee station
5320+00, on December 2, 2018

181019163
(+11)

181019164

181019165

181025166
(+11)

181026167
(+11)

181109170
(+11)

181109171
(+13)

181120172
(+14)

MCImetro Access Transmission

Through Torry Telecom

Shell Pipeline Company, LP

Maurepas Pipeline LLC

Valero St. Charles Refinery
Through T. Baker Smith

St. Charles Parish
Through Shread-Kuyrkendall

St. Charles Parish Library
Through E3 Electrical

Riverlands Insurance Services
Through Stratum Engineering

Valero St. Charles Refinery
Through T. Baker Smith

b/w 5312437 To install approximately 2,950 feet of 2-inch conduit with fiber optic cable along

& 5563+00
96+58
HPL

b/ w 74+00
& 133+00
5345+16

5367+82
5107+00
5885+00
5579+11

5595+00

5369+00

Apple Street (LA-48) from River Road to 3td Street and from Apple Street to I-310
along River Road

To repair the existing Norco-Kenner 8-inch pipeline on the protected side of the
Lake Pontchartrain - St. Charles Parish Hurricane protection floodwall

To install approximately 11,050 feet of one 24-inch pipeline from Norco to the
Valero Plant landward of the Lake Pontchartrain and Vicinity - St. Charles

Parish Hurricane Protection Levee

To replace three damage utility poles and to install three new utility poles
To demolish, remove and disposed two existing water towers

To install a new generator, requiring a new concrete pad with piles and
underground conduits at 160 W. Campus Drive

To drill seven (7) soil borings

To replace a dike valve
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2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description
181129174 ATMOS 5493+15 To install a natural gas line along Oak Alley Blvd.

(+14) Through SJB Group



